

Sri G.V.G. Visalakshi College For Women, Udumalpet - 64212

Autonomous and Affiliated to Bharathiar University, Coimbatore Accredited at $\bf A$ + Grade by NAAC (Fourth cycle)



An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

www.gvgvc.ac.in; principal@gvgvc.ac.in

Ph.04252-223019, Fax: 04252-233111

COLLEGE UNION College Union Election Date: 07th and 8th October 2021

Venue: Sri GVG Visalakshi College for Women

Sri GVG Visalakshi College for Women, Udumalpet

College Union Election

The Students' Council of Sri GVG Visalakshi College for Women, Udumalpet conducted the election for Students' Council and its Affiliated clubs for the academic year 2021 – 2022 on 07^a and 8^a October 2021 through LMS – CAMU portal and Google Forms. 115 students filed Nominations and 1297 students from II PG, III UG and II UG casted their votes. 4 candidates were unanimously elected and 21 candidates were elected for various posts by the students. The Convenor of Students' Council Dr.N.Lakshmi announced the winners of the newly elected student representatives. M.C.Poornashree of III Mathematics was elected as Union Chairman, M.Vishnupriya of III History was elected as Secretary and M.Rithika of III IT was elected as Joint Secretary. On behalf of the Management, The Secretary Smt.Sumathi Krishnaprasad congratulated all the students who were elected as office bearers. The Principal Dr.N.Rajeswari, appreciated the office bearers and instructed them to discharge their duties diligently.

Convenor Principal



